12876153

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory DORSO	09/04/2010
Uri RAZ	09/04/2010
Eric SETTON	09/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sgiggle, Inc.
Street Address:	2452 Embarcadero Way
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12876153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: Wagner Blecher LLP Address Line 1: 123 Westridge Drive

Address Line 4: Watsonville, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGIG-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Dinapoli

Total Attachments: 3

source=SGIG-005 Assn-1#page1.tif source=SGIG-005 Assn-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0128 source=SGIG-005 Assn-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025392 FRAME: 0129

				•
Grego do hereby sell, assign its principal place of b the entire right, title,	od and valuable consideration ory DORSO and transfer unto Sgiggle, In ousiness at 2452 Embarcader and interest for the United ong the right of priority in, to, ar	ic. (hereinafter called Sgi o Way, Palo Alto, CA 94 d States and all foreig	ggle), a 303, and n count	California Corporation having dits successors and assigns tries, in and to any and al
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		NG WITH A USER DEVI		
	I the inventions set forth and o			
Serial No.: and described th which may be gra	filed on erein, and any and all Letters anted thereon or therefore;	Patent of the United Sta	ates and	and the inventions set forth d of countries foreign thereto
Further, I/we have agi Sgiggle business and Sgiggle;	reed to assign to Sgiggle all i which were first conceived o	inventions (except as oth or actually reduced to pr	ierwise l ractice d	imited by law) which relate to luring my/our employment by
execute and deliver wi continuation, divisional its successors and as States and in any coproceedings involving	onsideration, I/we agree pron ithout further compensation ar I or reissue, or other papers w signs, the inventions describe ountry foreign thereto, and said inventions and in the ad oe incurred by me/us in lending	ny power of attorney, assi which may be necessary of d in said application and to cooperate and assis judication or reexamination	ignment or desira all pate t in the on of sa	, application, whether original able fully to secure to Sgiggle nt rights therein, in the United prosecution of interference id Letters Patent provided the
mortgage, license, or	with Sgiggle, its successors, other agreement affecting the nd that full right to convey the	rights and property herei	in conve	eyed has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal.		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	9/4/2010
Witnesses:	X	The state of the s	****	ssassassassississas Acadica di dentra communicamente de la communicación de la communi
Witness' Signature:	& sit		Date:	9/4/2010
Print or type name:	x CIRFGORY DORSO			

x 3873 WOODCREEK LN, SAN JOSE, CA 95117

Page 1 of 1

Home Address:

Assignment to Sgiggle, Inc.

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: SGIG-005

Lini DA 1	d and valuable consideration, receipt of v	•	• .
do hereby sell, assign a its principal place of buthe entire right, title,	and transfer unto Sgiggle, Inc. (hereinafi usiness at 2452 Embarcadero Way, Palo and interest for the United States al g the right of priority in, to, and under, the	o Alto, CA 94303, ai nd all foreign cour	nd its successors and assigns ntries, in and to any and al
	COMMUNICATING WITH A	USER DEVICE	
X filed herewith and United States and	the inventions set forth and described the described the described to the following th	erein, and any and a be granted thereon o	II Letters Patent of the or therefore; or
Serial No.: and described the which may be grar	filed on rein, and any and all Letters Patent of t nted thereon or therefore;	he United States an	and the inventions set forth d of countries foreign thereto
Further, I/we have agre Sgiggle business and v Sgiggle;	eed to assign to Sgiggle all inventions (ewhich were first conceived or actually r	except as otherwise reduced to practice	limited by law) which relate to during my/our employment by
execute and deliver with continuation, divisional- its successors and assi States and in any co- proceedings involving s	nsideration, I/we agree promptly upon a hout further compensation any power of a or reissue, or other papers which may be igns, the inventions described in said ap untry foreign thereto, and to cooperat said inventions and in the adjudication or a incurred by me/us in lending such coop	attorney, assignmen e necessary or desin plication and all pate e and assist in the reexamination of sa	t, application, whether original able fully to secure to Sgiggle ent rights therein, in the United e prosecution of interference aid Letters Patent provided the
mortgage, license, or of	vith Sgiggle, its successors, assigns, an ther agreement affecting the rights and p d that full right to convey the same as her	property herein conve	eved has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/we	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.		
Inventor's Signature:	(Jenos)	Date:	3/4/2010
Witnesses:	A-		Secretaria (L. I.
Witness' Signature:	\$-\$M	Date:	9/4/2010
Print or type name:	URI RAZ		

914 BAUTISTA CT PALS ALTO, CA 94303

Page 1 of 1

Home Address:

Assignment to Sgiggle, Inc.

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: SGIG-005

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Eric SETTON				
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sgiggle, Inc. (hereinafter call its principal place of business at 2452 Embarcadero Way, Palo Alto, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the applications of the control	CA 94303, and i foreign countrie	ts successors and assigns, es, in and to any and all		
COMMUNICATING WITH A USER	DEVICE			
X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, a United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be gran				
Serial No.: filed on and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the Uni which may be granted thereon or therefore;	ar ted States and c	nd the inventions set forth of countries foreign thereto		
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Sgiggle all inventions (except Sgiggle business and which were first conceived or actually reduced Sgiggle;	as otherwise lim d to practice dur	ited by law) which relate to ing my/our employment by		
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Sgiggle, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Sgiggle, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Sgiggle;				
I/we further covenant with Sgiggle, its successors, assigns, and lega mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and propert by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein ex	y herein conveye	ed has been made to others		
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.				
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	9/4(2010		
Witnesses:				
Witness' Signature:	Date:	9/4/2010		

711 De Solo Dave, CA 94303, Polo Alto

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/22/2010

Print or type name:

Home Address:

Assignment to Sgiggle, Inc.

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: SGIG-005